
















































































































































FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS,
REVENUES, AND EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE FOR CATEGORICALS SUBJECT TO DEFERRAL OF UNEARNED REVENUES

Form CAT 3010_000_8290-000 3182_000_8290-000 3213_000_8290-000 3214_000_8290-000 3306_000_8182-000 3310_000_8181-000 3311_000_8181-000 3315_000_8182-000 3327_000_8182-000 3345_000_8182-000 3385_000_8285-000 4035_000_8290-000

3010_000_8290-999 3182_000_8290-999 3213_000_8290-999 3214_000_8290-999 3306_000_8182-999 3310_000_ 3311_000_ 3315_000_8182-999 3327_000_8182-999 3345_000_8182-999 3385_000_8285-999 4035_000_8290-999

Dist: 3010_000_8290-099 3182_000_8290-099 3213_000_8290-099 3214_000_8290-099 3306_000_8182-099 3310_000_8181-999 3311_000_8181-999 3315_000_8182-099 3327_000_8182-099 3345_000_8182-099 3385_000_8590-999 4035_000_8290-099

3010_000_ 3182_000_ 3213_000_ 3214_000_ 3306_000_ 3310_000_ 3311_000_ 3315_000_ 3327_000_ 3345_000_ 3385_000_ 4035_000_

3010_000 3182_000 3213_000 3214_000 3306_000 3310_000 3311_000 3315_000 3327_000 3345_000 3385_000 4035_000

3010_000_ 3182_000_ 3213_000_ 3214_000_ 3306_000_ 3310_000_ 3311_000_ 3315_000_ 3327_000_ 3345_000_ 3385_000_ 4035_000_

ESEA: Title I, Part 
A, Basic Grants 
Low Income and 

Neglected

ESSA CSI ESSER III - 
EMERGENCY 
RELIEF 80%

ELO GRANT - 
ESSER II

PPSS ARP 
Private School

Special Ed: IDEA Basic 
Local Assistance 

Entitlement, Part B, Sec 
611 (formerly PL 94-142)

Special Ed: 
IDEA Local 

Assistance, Part 
B, Sec 611, 

Private School 

Special Ed: 
IDEA Preschool 
Grants, Part B, 

Sec 619

Special Ed: 
IDEA Mental 

Health 
Allocation Plan, 
Part B, Sec 611

Special Ed: 
IDEA Preschool 

Staff 
Development, 

Part B, Sec 619

Special Ed: 
IDEA Early 
Intervention 

Grants

ESEA: Title II, 
Part A, Teacher 

Quality

Local Description
Federal Catalog Number:

Fund Code 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Resource Code: 3010 3182 3213 3214 3306 3310 3311 3315 3327 3345 3385 4035

Sub Resource Code: 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
Ignore Sub-Resource For Expenses: Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
CY Award Revenue Object (row 2a): 8290-000 8290-000 8290-000 8290-000 8182-000 8181-000 8181-000 8182-000 8182-000 8182-000 8285-000 8290-000

Deferred PY Revenue Object (row 5): 8290-999 8290-999 8290-999 8290-999 8182-999 8182-999 8182-999 8182-999 8285-999 8290-999
PY Adjustment Revenue Object (row 1): 8290-099 8290-099 8290-099 8290-099 8182-099 8181-999 8181-999 8182-099 8182-099 8182-099 8590-999 8290-099
PY Carryover Revenue Object (row 1):

Contributed Matching Funds (row 7):
Is Carryover Allowed Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

AWARD - BUDGET

1. Prior Year Carryover 631,356.00 539,441.55 0.00 0.00 9,886.00 0.00 56,009.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,272.32
2. a. Current Year Award 2,574,176.00 178,351.00 1,858,963.36 3,944,465.00 0.00 2,473,388.00 53,691.00 141,316.00 44,649.00 1,214.00 23,770.00 357,920.00

b. Transferability (NCLB)
c. Other Adjustments
d. Adj Curr Yr Award
(sum lines 2a, 2b, & 2c) 2,574,176.00 178,351.00 1,858,963.36 3,944,465.00 0.00 2,473,388.00 53,691.00 141,316.00 44,649.00 1,214.00 23,770.00 357,920.00

3. Required Matching Funds/Other
4. Total Available Award

(sum lines 1, 2d, & 3) 3,205,532.00 717,792.55 1,858,963.36 3,944,465.00 9,886.00 2,473,388.00 109,700.63 141,316.00 44,649.00 1,214.00 23,770.00 391,192.32

REVENUES - ACTUALS

5. Revenue Deferred from Prior Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,886.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Cash Received in Current Year 1,336,598.00 317,388.85 1,858,963.36 3,944,465.00 11,590.71 44,649.00 (14,189.00) 387,308.32
7. Contributed Matching Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Total Available (sum lines 5, 6, & 7) 1,336,598.00 317,388.85 1,858,963.36 3,944,465.00 9,886.00 0.00 11,590.71 0.00 44,649.00 0.00 (14,189.00) 387,308.32

EXPENDITURES - ACTUALS

9. Donor-Authorized Expenditures 2,439,635.73 539,441.55 1,858,963.36 1,923,073.00 9,886.00 2,473,388.00 24,110.71 141,316.00 44,649.00 1,214.00 23,770.00 382,823.27
10. Non Donor-Authorized

Expenditures
11. Total Expenditures (lines 9 & 10) 2,439,635.73 539,441.55 1,858,963.36 1,923,073.00 9,886.00 2,473,388.00 24,110.71 141,316.00 44,649.00 1,214.00 23,770.00 382,823.27

12. Amounts Included in Line 6 above for 
Prior Year Adjustments

13. Calculation of Deferred Revenue
or A/P, & A/R amounts
(line 8 minus line 9 plus line 12) (1,103,037.73) (222,052.70) 0.00 2,021,392.00 0.00 (2,473,388.00) (12,520.00) (141,316.00) 0.00 (1,214.00) (37,959.00) 4,485.05
a. Deferred Revenue 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,021,392.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,485.05
b. Accounts Payable
c. Accounts Receivable 1,103,037.73 222,052.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,473,388.00 12,520.00 141,316.00 0.00 1,214.00 37,959.00 0.00

14. Unused Grant Award Calculation
(line 4 minus line 9) 765,896.27 178,351.00 0.00 2,021,392.00 0.00 0.00 85,589.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,369.05

15. If Carryover is allowed,
enter line 14 amount here 765,896.27 178,351.00 0.00 2,021,392.00 0.00 0.00 85,589.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,369.05

16. Reconciliation of Revenue
(line 5 plus line 6 minus line 13a
minus line 13b plus line 13c) 2,439,635.73 539,441.55 1,858,963.36 1,923,073.00 9,886.00 2,473,388.00 24,110.71 141,316.00 44,649.00 1,214.00 23,770.00 382,823.27

1 The deferred revenue line has a simple formula.  Districts must verify the amount is a deferred revenue, if it is not then the amount should go in the accounts payable line.

FEDERAL PROGRAM NAME:
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FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS,
REVENUES, AND EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE FOR CATEGORICALS SUBJECT TO DEFERRAL OF UNEARNED REVENUES

Form CAT

Dist:

Local Description
Federal Catalog Number:

Fund Code
Resource Code:

Sub Resource Code:
Ignore Sub-Resource For Expenses:
CY Award Revenue Object (row 2a):

Deferred PY Revenue Object (row 5):
PY Adjustment Revenue Object (row 1):
PY Carryover Revenue Object (row 1):

Contributed Matching Funds (row 7):
Is Carryover Allowed

AWARD - BUDGET

1. Prior Year Carryover
2. a. Current Year Award

b. Transferability (NCLB)
c. Other Adjustments
d. Adj Curr Yr Award
(sum lines 2a, 2b, & 2c)

3. Required Matching Funds/Other
4. Total Available Award

(sum lines 1, 2d, & 3)

REVENUES - ACTUALS

5. Revenue Deferred from Prior Year
6. Cash Received in Current Year
7. Contributed Matching Funds
8. Total Available (sum lines 5, 6, & 7)

EXPENDITURES - ACTUALS

9. Donor-Authorized Expenditures
10. Non Donor-Authorized

Expenditures
11. Total Expenditures (lines 9 & 10)

12. Amounts Included in Line 6 above for 
Prior Year Adjustments

13. Calculation of Deferred Revenue
or A/P, & A/R amounts
(line 8 minus line 9 plus line 12)
a. Deferred Revenue 1

b. Accounts Payable
c. Accounts Receivable

14. Unused Grant Award Calculation
(line 4 minus line 9)

15. If Carryover is allowed,
enter line 14 amount here

16. Reconciliation of Revenue
(line 5 plus line 6 minus line 13a
minus line 13b plus line 13c)

1 The deferred revenue line has a simple formula.  Districts must verify the amount is a deferred revenue, if it is not then the amount should go in the accounts payable line.

FEDERAL PROGRAM NAME:

4127_000_8290-000

4127_000_8290-999

4127_000_8290-099

4127_000_

4127_000

4127_000_

ESEA: Title IV, 
Part A, Student 

Support and 
Academic 

Enrichment

ESEA: Title III, 
English Learner 

Student 
Program

Child Nutrtion: 
NSLP 

Equipment 
Assistance 

Grants

NCLB: Title X, 
Mckinney-Vento 

Homeless 
Assistance 

Grants

American 
Rescue Plan - 

Homeless

Mental Health 
Grant

American 
Rescue Plan II

TOTAL

100 100 1300 100 100 100 100
4127 4203 5314 5630 5632 5810 5634
000 000 000 000 000 000 000
Y

8290-000 8290-000 8290-000 8290-000 8290-000 8290-000 8290-000
8290-999 8290-999 8290-999 8290-999 8290-999 8290-999 8290-999
8290-099 8290-099 8290-099 8290-099 8290-099 8290-099 8290-099

Y

87,584.18 137,675.33 0.00 0.00 100.26 0.00 24,560.00 1,519,885.27
209,173.00 265,395.00 19,594.80 45,406.69 0.00 1,471,616.00 68,890.00 13,731,978.85

0.00
(3,908.92) (3,908.92)

209,173.00 265,395.00 19,594.80 41,497.77 0.00 1,471,616.00 68,890.00 13,728,069.93
0.00

296,757.18 403,070.33 19,594.80 41,497.77 100.26 1,471,616.00 93,450.00 15,247,955.20

955.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,841.18
263,625.00 180,336.33 19,594.80 45,406.69 49,076.00 8,444,813.06

0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,908.92) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (3,908.92)
264,580.18 180,336.33 19,594.80 41,497.77 0.00 0.00 49,076.00 8,451,745.32

290,919.43 184,886.07 0.00 41,497.77 100.26 0.00 31,269.97 10,410,944.12

0.00
290,919.43 184,886.07 0.00 41,497.77 100.26 0.00 31,269.97 10,410,944.12

0.00

(26,339.25) (4,549.74) 19,594.80 0.00 (100.26) 0.00 17,806.03 (1,959,198.80)
0.00 0.00 19,594.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,806.03 2,063,277.88

0.00
26,339.25 4,549.74 0.00 0.00 100.26 0.00 0.00 4,022,476.68

5,837.75 218,184.26 19,594.80 0.00 0.00 1,471,616.00 62,180.03 4,837,011.08

5,837.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,065,435.99

290,919.43 184,886.07 0.00 45,406.69 100.26 0.00 31,269.97 10,414,853.04
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STATE GRANT AWARDS,
REVENUES, AND EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE FOR CATEGORICALS SUBJECT TO DEFERRAL OF UNEARNED REVENUES

Form CAT 6690_000_8590-000 6052_000_8590-000 6105_000_8590-000 6105_001_8590-000 6053_000_8590-000 __

6690_000_8590-999 6052_000_8590-999 6105_000_8590-999 6105_001_8590-999 6053_000_8590-999 __

Dist: 6690_000_ 6052_000_ 6105_000_ 6105_001_ 6053_000_8590-099 __

6690_000_ 6052_000_ 6105_000_ 6105_001_ 6053_000_ __

6690_000 6052_000 6105_000 6105_001 6053_000 _

6690_000_ 6052_000_ 6105_000_ 6105_001_ 6053_000_ __

Tobacco-Use 
Prevention 

Education: Grades 
Six Through 

Twelve

Child 
Development: 

Prekindergarten 
and Family 

Literacy, Program 

Child 
Development: 

California State 
Preschool 
Program

Child 
Development: 

California State 
Preschool 
Program

Child 
Development - CA 

PreKinder Plan TOTAL

Local Description
Federal Catalog Number:

Fund Code 100 1200 1200 1200 1200
Resource Code: 6690 6052 6105 6105 6053

Sub Resource Code: 000 000 000 001 000
Ignore Sub-Resource For Expenses: Y Y Y Y Y Y
CY Award Revenue Object (row 2a): 8590-000 8590-000 8590-000 8590-000 8590-000

Deferred PY Revenue Object (row 5): 8590-999 8590-999 8590-999 8590-999 8590-999
PY Adjustment Revenue Object (row 1): 8590-099

PY Carryover Revenue Object (row 1):
Contributed Matching Funds (row 7):

Is Carryover Allowed Y Y Y Y Y Y

AWARD - BUDGET

1. Prior Year Carryover -$                 -$                 -$                 -$                 252,019.00$     -$                 252,019.00$     
2. a. Current Year Award 71,013.95 2,500.00 1,062,120.00 221,866.00 789,862.00 0.00 2,147,361.95

b. Other Adjustments 0.00
c. Adj Curr Yr Award
(sum lines 2a & 2b) 71,013.95 2,500.00 1,062,120.00 221,866.00 789,862.00 0.00 2,147,361.95

3. Required Matching Funds/Other 0.00
4. Total Available Award

(sum lines 1, 2c, & 3) 71,013.95 2,500.00 1,062,120.00 221,866.00 1,041,881.00 0.00 2,399,380.95

REVENUES - ACTUALS

5. Revenue Deferred from Prior Year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 246,678.00 0.00 246,678.00
6. Cash Received in Current Year 63,912.54 625.00 903,371.36 221,866.00 795,203.00 1,984,977.90
7. Contributed Matching Funds 0.00 0.00 (7,015.86) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (7,015.86)
8. Total Available (sum lines 5, 6, & 7) 63,912.54 625.00 896,355.50 221,866.00 1,041,881.00 0.00 2,224,640.04

EXPENDITURES - ACTUALS

9. Donor-Authorized Expenditures 71,013.95 2,500.00 1,062,120.00 0.00 140,675.05 0.00 1,276,309.00
10. Non Donor-Authorized

Expenditures 0.00
11. Total Expenditures (lines 9 & 10) 71,013.95 2,500.00 1,062,120.00 0.00 140,675.05 0.00 1,276,309.00

12. Amounts Included in Line 6 above for 
Prior Year Adjustments 0.00

13. Calculation of Deferred Revenue
or A/P, & A/R amounts
(line 8 minus line 9 plus line 12) (7,101.41) (1,875.00) (165,764.50) 221,866.00 901,205.95 0.00 948,331.04
a. Deferred Revenue 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 221,866.00 901,205.95 0.00 1,123,071.95
b. Accounts Payable 0.00
c. Accounts Receivable 7,101.41 1,875.00 165,764.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 174,740.91

14. Unused Grant Award Calculation
(line 4 minus line 9) 0.00 0.00 0.00 221,866.00 901,205.95 0.00 1,123,071.95

15. If Carryover is allowed,
enter line 14 amount here 0.00 0.00 0.00 221,866.00 901,205.95 0.00 1,123,071.95

16. Reconciliation of Revenue
(line 5 plus line 6 minus line 13a
minus line 13b plus line 13c) 71,013.95 2,500.00 1,062,120.00 0.00 140,675.05 0.00 1,276,309.00

1 The deferred revenue line has a simple formula.  Districts must verify the amount is a deferred revenue, if it is not then the amount should go in the accounts payable line.

STATE PROGRAM NAME:
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FEDERAL AWARDS,
REVENUES, AND EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE FOR CATEGORICALS SUBJECT TO RESTRICTED ENDING BALANCES

Form CAT 5059_000_8290-000 __

5059_000_ __

Dist: 5059_000_ __

5059_000_ __

5059_000 _

#N/A

TOTAL

Local Description
Federal Catalog Number:

Fund Code 1200
Resource Code: 5059

Sub Resource Code: 000
Ignore Sub-Resource For Expenses: Y Y
CY Award Revenue Object (row 2a): 8290-000

CY Adjustments Revenue Object (row 2b):
Contributed Matching Funds (row 8):

AWARD - Actuals

1. Prior Year Ending Balance 45,000.00$       -$                  45,000.00$         
2. a. Current Year Award 0.00 0.00 0.00

b. Other Adjustments 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Adj Curr Yr Award
(sum lines 2a & 2b) 0.00 0.00 0.00

3. Required Matching Funds/Other 0.00
4. Total Available Award

(sum lines 1, 2c, & 3) 45,000.00$       -$                  45,000.00$         

REVENUES - Actuals

5. Cash Received in Current Year 0.00
6. Amounts Included in Line 5 for

Prior Year Adjustments 0.00
7. a. Accounts Receivable

(line 2c minus lines 5 & 6) 0.00 0.00 0.00
b. Noncurrent Accounts Receivable
c. Current Accounts Receivable
(line 7a minus line 7b) 0.00 0.00

8. Contributed Matching Funds 0.00 0.00
9. Total Available

(sum lines 5, 7c, & 8) 0.00 0.00 0.00

EXPENDITURES - Actuals

10. Donor-Authorized Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00
11. Non Donor-Authorized

Expenditures 0.00

12.
Total Expenditures
(line 10 plus line 11) 0.00 0.00 0.00

RESTRICTED ENDING BALANCE
13. Current Year

(line 4 minus line 10) 45,000.00 0.00 45,000.00

FEDERAL PROGRAM NAME:
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STATE AWARDS,
REVENUES, AND EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE FOR CATEGORICALS SUBJECT TO RESTRICTED ENDING BALANCES

Form CAT 1100_000_8560-000 1400_000_8012-000 2600_000_8590-000 6130_000_8660-000 6266_000_8660-000 6300_000_8560-000 6331_000_8590-000 6500_000_8792-000 6500_000_8097-000

1100_000_8560-999 1400_000_8019-000 2600_000_ 6130_000_8990-000 6266_000_8990-000 6300_000_8560-999 6331_000_8590-999 6500_000_8792-099 6500_000_8097-999

Dist: 1100_000_8980-000 1400_000_ 2600_000_ 6130_000_ 6266_000_ 6300_000_ 6331_000_ 6500_000_8980-000 6500_000_

1100_000_ 1400_000_ 2600_000_ 6130_000_ 6266_000_ 6300_000_ 6331_000_ 6500_000_ 6500_000_

1100_000 1400_000 2600_000 6130_000 6266_000 6300_000 6331_000 6500_000 6500_000

Lottery: Unrestricted Education Protection 
Account

ELOP Child Development:  
Center-Based 

Reserve Account

Educator 
Effectiveness

Lottery:  
Instructional 

Materials

CA Community 
Schools Planning

Special Education Special Education

Local Description
Federal Catalog Number:

Fund Code 100 100 100 1200 100 100 100 100 100
Resource Code: 1100 1400 2600 6130 6266 6300 6331 6500 6500

Sub Resource Code: 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
Ignore Sub-Resource For Expenses: Y N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
CY Award Revenue Object (row 2a): 8560-000 8012-000 8590-000 8660-000 8660-000 8560-000 8590-000 8792-000 8097-000

CY Adjustments Revenue Object (row 2b): 8560-999 8019-000 8990-000 8990-000 8560-999 8590-999 8792-099 8097-999
Contributed Matching Funds (row 8): 8980-000 8980-000

AWARD - Actuals

1. Prior Year Ending Balance -$                        -$                      -$                    98,028.14$         1,989,895.43$    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    
2. a. Current Year Award 2,089,236.66 8,676,448.00 9,557,259.00 12,532.88 0.00 1,022,661.58 178,063.20 8,239,182.00 890,088.00

b. Other Adjustments 191,282.92 (38,698.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 123,131.55 0.00 104,048.00 8,768.00
c. Adj Curr Yr Award
(sum lines 2a & 2b) 2,280,519.58 8,637,750.00 9,557,259.00 12,532.88 0.00 1,145,793.13 178,063.20 8,343,230.00 898,856.00

3. Required Matching Funds/Other 3,394.78
4. Total Available Award

(sum lines 1, 2c, & 3) 2,280,519.58$         8,637,750.00$      9,557,259.00$    110,561.02$       1,989,895.43$    1,145,793.13$    178,063.20$       8,346,624.78$    898,856.00$       

REVENUES - Actuals

5. Cash Received in Current Year 1,948,156.66 8,637,750.00 9,557,259.00 8,385.85 838,713.13 178,063.20 8,330,917.00 815,885.00
6. Amounts Included in Line 5 for

Prior Year Adjustments
7. a. Accounts Receivable

(line 2c minus lines 5 & 6) 332,362.92 0.00 0.00 4,147.03 0.00 307,080.00 0.00 12,313.00 82,971.00
b. Noncurrent Accounts Receivable
c. Current Accounts Receivable
(line 7a minus line 7b) 332,362.92 0.00 0.00 4,147.03 0.00 307,080.00 0.00 12,313.00 82,971.00

8. Contributed Matching Funds (2,280,519.58) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21,905,823.96 0.00
9. Total Available

(sum lines 5, 7c, & 8) 0.00 8,637,750.00 9,557,259.00 12,532.88 0.00 1,145,793.13 178,063.20 30,249,053.96 898,856.00

EXPENDITURES - Actuals

10. Donor-Authorized Expenditures 2,280,519.58 8,637,750.00 7,323,848.72 0.00 462,504.80 858,733.58 82,847.55 30,252,448.74 898,856.00
11. Non Donor-Authorized

Expenditures

12.
Total Expenditures
(line 10 plus line 11) 2,280,519.58 8,637,750.00 7,323,848.72 0.00 462,504.80 858,733.58 82,847.55 30,252,448.74 898,856.00

RESTRICTED ENDING BALANCE
13. Current Year

(line 4 minus line 10) 0.00 0.00 2,233,410.28 110,561.02 1,527,390.63 287,059.55 95,215.65 (21,905,823.96) 0.00

STATE PROGRAM NAME:
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STATE AWARDS,
REVENUES, AND EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE FOR CATEGORICALS SUBJECT TO RESTRICTED ENDING BALANCES

Form CAT

Dist:

Local Description
Federal Catalog Number:

Fund Code
Resource Code:

Sub Resource Code:
Ignore Sub-Resource For Expenses:
CY Award Revenue Object (row 2a):

CY Adjustments Revenue Object (row 2b):
Contributed Matching Funds (row 8):

AWARD - Actuals

1. Prior Year Ending Balance
2. a. Current Year Award

b. Other Adjustments
c. Adj Curr Yr Award
(sum lines 2a & 2b)

3. Required Matching Funds/Other
4. Total Available Award

(sum lines 1, 2c, & 3)

REVENUES - Actuals

5. Cash Received in Current Year
6. Amounts Included in Line 5 for

Prior Year Adjustments
7. a. Accounts Receivable

(line 2c minus lines 5 & 6)
b. Noncurrent Accounts Receivable
c. Current Accounts Receivable
(line 7a minus line 7b)

8. Contributed Matching Funds
9. Total Available

(sum lines 5, 7c, & 8)

EXPENDITURES - Actuals

10. Donor-Authorized Expenditures
11. Non Donor-Authorized

Expenditures

12.
Total Expenditures
(line 10 plus line 11)

RESTRICTED ENDING BALANCE
13. Current Year

(line 4 minus line 10)

STATE PROGRAM NAME:

6500_650_8990-000 6510_000_8311-000 6520_000_8590-000 6536_000_8590-000 6537_000_8590-000 6546_000_8590-000 6547_000_8590-000 7028_000_8520-000 7029_000_8520-000

6500_650_ 6510_000_ 6520_000_ 6536_000_ 6537_000_ 6546_000_8590-999 6547_000_ 7028_000_ 7029_000_

6500_650_ 6510_000_ 6520_000_ 6536_000_ 6537_000_ 6546_000_ 6547_000_ 7028_000_ 7029_000_

6500_650_ 6510_000_ 6520_000_ 6536_000_ 6537_000_ 6546_000_ 6547_000_ 7028_000_ 7029_000_

6500_650 6510_000 6520_000 6536_000 6537_000 6546_000 6547_000 7028_000 7029_000

Special Education Special Ed: Early Ed 
Individuals with 

Exceptional Needs 
(Infant Program)

Special Ed: Project 
Workability I LEA

ADR - Dispute 
Prevention

ADR - Learning 
Recovery Support

State Mental 
Health Services

Early Intervention 
Preschool

Kitchen 
Infastructure

Food Service/Staff 
Training

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6500 6510 6520 6536 6537 6546 6547 7028 7029
650 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

8990-000 8311-000 8590-000 8590-000 8590-000 8590-000 8590-000 8520-000 8520-000
8590-999

-$                    180,649.92$        -$                    28,748.11$        178,586.73$      -$                   -$                    25,000.00$        78,875.00$        
70,688.21 864,535.00 8,762.65 2,169.00 51,713.70 524,067.00 1,195,497.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 14,831.00 638,802.30 92,923.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

70,688.21 864,535.00 8,762.65 17,000.00 690,516.00 616,990.00 1,195,497.00 0.00 0.00
(40,009.80) (34,073.19) 7,986.38

70,688.21$         1,045,184.92$     8,762.65$            5,738.31$          835,029.54$      624,976.38$      1,195,497.00$    25,000.00$        78,875.00$        

70,688.21 864,535.00 4,843.43 344,263.00 1,171,504.00

(0.00) 0.00 3,919.22 17,000.00 690,516.00 272,727.00 23,993.00 0.00 0.00

(0.00) 0.00 3,919.22 17,000.00 690,516.00 272,727.00 23,993.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

70,688.21 864,535.00 8,762.65 17,000.00 690,516.00 616,990.00 1,195,497.00 0.00 0.00

70,688.21 1,022,199.96 8,762.65 5,738.31 835,029.54 624,976.38 1,195,497.00 23,503.33 6,226.77

70,688.21 1,022,199.96 8,762.65 5,738.31 835,029.54 624,976.38 1,195,497.00 23,503.33 6,226.77

0.00 22,984.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,496.67 72,648.23
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STATE AWARDS,
REVENUES, AND EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE FOR CATEGORICALS SUBJECT TO RESTRICTED ENDING BALANCES

Form CAT

Dist:

Local Description
Federal Catalog Number:

Fund Code
Resource Code:

Sub Resource Code:
Ignore Sub-Resource For Expenses:
CY Award Revenue Object (row 2a):

CY Adjustments Revenue Object (row 2b):
Contributed Matching Funds (row 8):

AWARD - Actuals

1. Prior Year Ending Balance
2. a. Current Year Award

b. Other Adjustments
c. Adj Curr Yr Award
(sum lines 2a & 2b)

3. Required Matching Funds/Other
4. Total Available Award

(sum lines 1, 2c, & 3)

REVENUES - Actuals

5. Cash Received in Current Year
6. Amounts Included in Line 5 for

Prior Year Adjustments
7. a. Accounts Receivable

(line 2c minus lines 5 & 6)
b. Noncurrent Accounts Receivable
c. Current Accounts Receivable
(line 7a minus line 7b)

8. Contributed Matching Funds
9. Total Available

(sum lines 5, 7c, & 8)

EXPENDITURES - Actuals

10. Donor-Authorized Expenditures
11. Non Donor-Authorized

Expenditures

12.
Total Expenditures
(line 10 plus line 11)

RESTRICTED ENDING BALANCE
13. Current Year

(line 4 minus line 10)

STATE PROGRAM NAME:

7415_000_8590-000 6762_000_8590-000 7032_000_8520-000 7085_000_8590-000 7810_710_8590-000 7435_000_8590-000 7810_000_8590-000

7415_000_8590-999 6762_000_8590-999 7032_000_ 7085_000_8590-999 7810_710_8590-999 7435_000_8590-999 7810_000_8590-999

7415_000_8980-000 6762_000_8990-000 7032_000_ 7085_000_ 7810_710_8980-000 7435_000_ 7810_000_8980-000

7415_000_ 6762_000_ 7032_000_ 7085_000_ 7810_710_ 7435_000_ 7810_000_

7415_000 6762_000 7032_000 7085_000 7810_710 7435_000 7810_000

Summer 
Assistance 
Program

Arts, Music, and 
Instruction

Kitchen 
Infastructure/ 
Equipment

Learning 
Communities for 
School Success 

Program

Other Restricted 
State

Learning Recovery 
Emergency Grant

Other Restricted 
State

TOTAL

100 100 100 100 100 100 100
7415 6762 7032 7085 7810 7435 7810
000 000 000 000 710 000 000
Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

8590-000 8590-000 8520-000 8590-000 8590-000 8590-000 8590-000
8590-999 8590-999 8590-999 8590-999 8590-999 8590-999
8980-000 8990-000 8980-000 8980-000

-$                  -$                    -$                   33,295.10$         -$                 -$                      -$                 2,613,078.43$      
612,837.54 6,133,104.75 762,763.00 1,226,391.50 329,627.00 12,601,775.20 152,000.00 55,201,402.87

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,422.22 0.00 0.00 1,139,510.99

612,837.54 6,133,104.75 762,763.00 1,226,391.50 334,049.22 12,601,775.20 152,000.00 56,340,913.86
(62,701.83)

612,837.54$     6,133,104.75$    762,763.00$      1,259,686.60$    334,049.22$     12,601,775.20$    152,000.00$     58,891,290.46$    

278,838.90 3,248,467.00 762,763.00 1,073,092.00 328,006.48 12,601,775.20 152,000.00 51,215,906.06

0.00

333,998.64 2,884,637.75 0.00 153,299.50 6,042.74 0.00 0.00 5,125,007.80

333,998.64 2,884,637.75 0.00 153,299.50 6,042.74 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

612,837.54 6,133,104.75 762,763.00 1,226,391.50 334,049.22 12,601,775.20 152,000.00 75,966,218.24

612,837.54 550,340.12 0.00 213,888.19 329,627.00 7,764,627.25 34,507.39 64,095,958.61

0.00

612,837.54 550,340.12 0.00 213,888.19 329,627.00 7,764,627.25 34,507.39 64,095,958.61

0.00 5,582,764.63 762,763.00 1,045,798.41 4,422.22 4,837,147.95 117,492.61 (5,204,668.15)
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LOCAL AWARDS,
REVENUES, AND EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE FOR CATEGORICALS SUBJECT TO RESTRICTED ENDING BALANCES

Form CAT 9065_000_8677-000 9515_003_8699-515 9515_005_8699-000 9625_000_8625-000 9010_000_8699-000

9065_000_8677-999 9515_003_ 9515_005_ 9625_000_ 9010_000_

Dist: 9065_000_ 9515_003_ 9515_005_ 9625_000_ 9010_000_

9065_000_ 9515_003_ 9515_005_ 9625_000_ 9010_000_

9065_000 9515_003 9515_005 9625_000 9010_000

Other Restricted Local Other Restricted 
Local

CTE Grant PKMS Other Restricted 
Local

Other Restricted 
Local

TOTAL

Local Description
Federal Catalog Number:

Fund Code 0100 0100 0100 0100 0100
Resource Code: 9065 9515 9515 9625 9010

Sub Resource Code: 000 003 005 000 000
Ignore Sub-Resource For Expenses: Y N N Y Y
CY Award Revenue Object (row 2a): 8677-000 8699-515 8699-000 8625-000 8699-000

CY Adjustments Revenue Object (row 2b): 8677-999
Contributed Matching Funds (row 8):

AWARD - Actuals

1. Prior Year Ending Balance 5,165.14$                 -$                  -$                  263,142.93$   59,377.80$     327,685.87$       
2. a. Current Year Award 1,339,336.08 40,548.55 89,880.00 57,039.02 407,947.80 1,934,751.45

b. Other Adjustments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Adj Curr Yr Award
(sum lines 2a & 2b) 1,339,336.08 40,548.55 89,880.00 57,039.02 407,947.80 1,934,751.45

3. Required Matching Funds/Other 0.00
4. Total Available Award

(sum lines 1, 2c, & 3) 1,344,501.22$          40,548.55$       89,880.00$       320,181.95$   467,325.60$   2,262,437.32$    

REVENUES - Actuals

5. Cash Received in Current Year 1,071,468.86 40,548.55 89,880.00 57,039.02 356,682.62 1,615,619.05
6. Amounts Included in Line 5 for

Prior Year Adjustments 0.00
7. a. Accounts Receivable

(line 2c minus lines 5 & 6) 267,867.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,265.18 319,132.40
b. Noncurrent Accounts Receivable
c. Current Accounts Receivable
(line 7a minus line 7b) 267,867.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 51,265.18

8. Contributed Matching Funds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Total Available

(sum lines 5, 7c, & 8) 1,339,336.08 40,548.55 89,880.00 57,039.02 407,947.80 1,934,751.45

EXPENDITURES - Actuals

10. Donor-Authorized Expenditures 1,344,501.22 40,548.55 0.00 0.00 110,611.30 1,495,661.07
11. Non Donor-Authorized

Expenditures 0.00

12.
Total Expenditures
(line 10 plus line 11) 1,344,501.22 40,548.55 0.00 0.00 110,611.30 1,495,661.07

RESTRICTED ENDING BALANCE
13. Current Year

(line 4 minus line 10) 0.00 0.00 89,880.00 320,181.95 356,714.30 766,776.25

LOCAL PROGRAM NAME:
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Summary Tab

La Mesa-Spring Valley (68197)  - 22/23 Unaudited Actuals 8/15/2023
2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27

SUMMARY OF FUNDING
General Assumptions

COLA & Augmentation 0.00% 5.07% 13.26% 8.22% 3.94% 3.29% 3.19%
Base Grant Proration Factor - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Add-on, ERT & MSA Proration Factor - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

LCFF Entitlement
Base Grant 87,717,521$ 92,104,216$ 101,498,219$ 105,017,357$ 104,047,629$ 105,317,529$ 108,263,029$ 
Grade Span Adjustment 4,012,593 4,218,176 4,651,602 4,861,340 4,862,185 4,966,489 5,108,364 
Supplemental Grant 11,222,263 12,134,695 13,672,097 14,422,678 14,075,505 14,116,354 14,511,538 
Concentration Grant 2,829,875 5,002,503 6,485,753 7,592,069 6,810,130 6,451,615 6,632,226 
Add-ons: Targeted Instructional Improvement Block Grant 939,600 939,600 939,600 939,600 939,600 939,600 939,600 
Add-ons: Home-to-School Transportation 957,667 957,667 957,667 1,036,387 1,077,221 1,112,662 1,148,156 
Add-ons: Small School District Bus Replacement Program - - - - - - - 
Add-ons: Transitional Kindergarten - - 860,694 931,443 968,141 999,993 1,031,893 

Total LCFF Entitlement Before Adjustments, ERT & Additional State Aid 107,679,519$ 115,356,857$ 129,065,632$ 134,800,874$ 132,780,411$ 133,904,242$ 137,634,806$ 
Miscellaneous Adjustments - - - - - - - 
Economic Recovery Target - - - - - - - 
Additional State Aid - - - - - - - 

Total LCFF Entitlement         107,679,519         115,356,857         129,065,632         134,800,874         132,780,411         133,904,242         137,634,806 

LCFF Entitlement Per ADA  $                 9,597  $               10,288  $               11,830  $               12,921  $               13,350  $               13,736  $               14,173 

Components of LCFF By Object Code
State Aid (Object Code 8011) 51,039,988$ 49,715,461$ 78,044,924$ 64,365,715$ 62,984,089$ 63,246,304$ 65,001,896$ 
EPA (for LCFF Calculation - Resource 1400 / Object Code 8012) 20,638,952$ 27,804,083$ 8,676,448$ 28,187,815$ 27,656,822$ 28,565,214$ 30,549,209$ 
Local Revenue Sources:
  Property Taxes (Object 8021 to 8089) 37,775,191$ 39,770,343$ 44,583,162$ 44,583,162$ 44,583,162$ 44,583,162$ 44,583,162$ 
  In-Lieu of Property Taxes (Object Code 8096) (1,774,612) (1,933,030) (2,238,902) (2,335,818) (2,443,662) (2,490,438) (2,499,461) 

Property Taxes net of In-Lieu 36,000,579$ 37,837,313$ 42,344,260$ 42,247,344$ 42,139,500$ 42,092,724$ 42,083,701$ 

TOTAL FUNDING         107,679,519         115,356,857         129,065,632         134,800,874         132,780,411         133,904,242         137,634,806 

Basic Aid Status Non-Basic Aid Non-Basic Aid Non-Basic Aid Non-Basic Aid Non-Basic Aid Non-Basic Aid Non-Basic Aid
Excess Taxes (20,638,952)$         (27,804,083)$         (8,676,448)$            (28,187,815)$         (27,656,822)$         (28,565,214)$         (30,549,209)$         
EPA in Excess to LCFF Funding 20,638,952$           27,804,083$           8,676,448$             28,187,815$           27,656,822$           28,565,214$           30,549,209$           
Total LCFF Entitlement         107,679,519         115,356,857         129,065,632         134,800,874         132,780,411         133,904,242         137,634,806 

SUMMARY OF EPA 
% of Adjusted Revenue Limit - Annual 82.74488538% 75.37156903% 12.74780911% 45.21920787% 45.21920787% 45.21920787% 45.21920787%
% of Adjusted Revenue Limit - P-2 70.06785065% 73.31789035% 12.74780911% 45.21920787% 45.21920787% 45.21920787% 45.21920787%
EPA (for LCFF Calculation purposes) 20,638,952$ 27,804,083$ 8,676,448$ 28,187,815$ 27,656,822$ 28,565,214$ 30,549,209$ 
EPA, Current Year (Object Code 8012)
       (P-2 plus Current Year Accrual)

20,638,952$ 27,804,083$ 8,676,448$ 28,187,815$ 27,656,822$ 28,565,214$ 30,549,209$ 

EPA, Prior Year Adjustment (Object Code 8019)
          (P-A less Prior Year Accrual)

29,397.00$ (96,085.00)$ (321,449.00)$ -$ -$ -$ -$ 

Accrual (from Data Entry tab) - - - - - - - 

LCAP PERCENTAGE TO INCREASE OR IMPROVE SERVICES

Base Grant (Excludes add-ons for TIIG and Transportation ) 91,730,114$            96,322,392$            106,149,821$         109,878,697$         108,909,814$         110,284,018$         113,371,393$         
Supplemental and Concentration Grant funding in the LCAP year 14,052,138$            17,137,198$            20,157,850$            22,014,747$            20,885,635$            20,567,969$            21,143,764$            
Percentage to Increase or Improve Services 15.32% 17.79% 18.99% 20.04% 19.18% 18.65% 18.65%

SUMMARY OF STUDENT POPULATION
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Summary Tab

La Mesa-Spring Valley (68197)  - 22/23 Unaudited Actuals 8/15/2023
2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27

Unduplicated Pupil Population
Enrollment 11,203 10,835 10,735 10,696 10,654 10,612 10,570 
COE Enrollment 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 

Total Enrollment 11,205 10,837 10,739 10,698 10,656 10,614 10,572 
   Unduplicated Pupil Count 6,776 7,261 7,066 6,845 6,818 6,791 6,764 
   COE Unduplicated Pupil Count 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 
Total Unduplicated Pupil Count 6,778 7,263 7,070 6,847 6,820 6,793 6,766 
   Rolling %, Supplemental Grant 61.1700% 62.9900% 64.4000% 65.6300% 64.6200% 64.0000% 64.0000%
   Rolling %, Concentration Grant 61.1700% 62.9900% 64.4000% 65.6300% 64.6200% 64.0000% 64.0000%

SUMMARY OF LCFF ADA
Third Prior Year ADA for the Hold Harmless (adjusted for current year charter shift)

Grades TK-3                    5,006.11 5,006.11                  4,611.12                  4,497.52                  4,481.18                  
Grades 4-6                    3,699.11 3,699.11                  3,449.69                  3,200.67                  3,189.04                  
Grades 7-8                    2,487.43 2,487.43                  2,227.90                  2,070.42                  2,062.90                  
Grades 9-12                                 -   -                            -                            -                            -                            

LCFF Subtotal -                            -                            11,192.65                11,192.65                10,288.71                9,768.61                  9,733.12                  
NSS -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Combined Subtotal -                            -                            11,192.65                11,192.65                10,288.71                9,768.61                  9,733.12                  
Second Prior Year ADA for the Hold Harmless (adjusted for current year charter shift)

Grades TK-3 5,006.11                  5,006.11                  4,611.12                  4,497.52                  4,481.18                  4,463.58                  
Grades 4-6 3,699.11                  3,699.11                  3,449.69                  3,200.67                  3,189.04                  3,176.52                  
Grades 7-8 2,487.43                  2,487.43                  2,227.90                  2,070.42                  2,062.90                  2,054.80                  
Grades 9-12 -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

LCFF Subtotal -                            11,192.65                11,192.65                10,288.71                9,768.61                  9,733.12                  9,694.90                  
NSS -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Combined Subtotal -                            11,192.65                11,192.65                10,288.71                9,768.61                  9,733.12                  9,694.90                  
Prior Year ADA for the Hold Harmless (adjusted for current year charter shift)

Grades TK-3 5,006.11                  5,006.11                  4,611.12                  4,497.52                  4,481.18                  4,463.58                  4,445.99                  
Grades 4-6 3,699.11                  3,699.11                  3,449.69                  3,200.67                  3,189.04                  3,176.52                  3,164.00                  
Grades 7-8 2,487.43                  2,487.43                  2,227.90                  2,070.42                  2,062.90                  2,054.80                  2,046.70                  
Grades 9-12 -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

LCFF Subtotal 11,192.65                11,192.65                10,288.71                9,768.61                  9,733.12                  9,694.90                  9,656.69                  
NSS -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Combined Subtotal 11,192.65                11,192.65                10,288.71                9,768.61                  9,733.12                  9,694.90                  9,656.69                  

Prior 3-Year Average ADA (adjusted for +/- current year charter shift) - Effective beginning in 2022-23
Grades TK-3 4,874.45                  4,704.92                  4,529.94                  4,480.76                  4,463.58                  
Grades 4-6 3,615.97                  3,449.82                  3,279.80                  3,188.74                  3,176.52                  
Grades 7-8 2,400.92                  2,261.92                  2,120.41                  2,062.71                  2,054.80                  
Grades 9-12 -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

LCFF Subtotal 10,891.34                10,416.66                9,930.15                  9,732.21                  9,694.90                  
NSS -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Combined Subtotal 10,891.34                10,416.66                9,930.15                  9,732.21                  9,694.90                  

Current Year Charter Shift ADA for the Hold Harmless and Prior 3-Year Average -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Current Year ADA
Grades TK-3 5,006.11                  4,611.12                  4,497.52                  4,481.18                  4,463.58                  4,445.99                  4,428.39                  
Grades 4-6 3,699.11                  3,449.69                  3,200.67                  3,189.04                  3,176.52                  3,164.00                  3,151.47                  
Grades 7-8 2,487.43                  2,227.90                  2,070.42                  2,062.90                  2,054.80                  2,046.70                  2,038.60                  
Grades 9-12 -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

LCFF Subtotal 11,192.65                10,288.71                9,768.61                  9,733.12                  9,694.90                  9,656.69                  9,618.46                  
NSS -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

 Non Applicable 
Until 2022-23 

Non Applicable Until 2022-23

Non Applicable Until 2022-23
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Summary Tab

La Mesa-Spring Valley (68197)  - 22/23 Unaudited Actuals 8/15/2023
2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27

Combined Subtotal 11,192.65                10,288.71                9,768.61                  9,733.12                  9,694.90                  9,656.69                  9,618.46                  

Change in LCFF ADA (excludes NSS ADA) -                            (903.94)                    (520.10)                    (35.49)                       (38.22)                       (38.21)                       (38.23)                       
No Change Decline Decline Decline Decline Decline Decline

Funded LCFF ADA (greater of current year, prior year or 3-prior year average)
Grades TK-3 5,006.11                  5,006.11                  4,874.45                  4,704.92                  4,529.94                  4,480.76                  4,463.58                  
Grades 4-6 3,699.11                  3,699.11                  3,615.97                  3,449.82                  3,279.80                  3,188.74                  3,176.52                  
Grades 7-8 2,487.43                  2,487.43                  2,400.92                  2,261.92                  2,120.41                  2,062.71                  2,054.80                  
Grades 9-12 -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Subtotal 11,192.65                11,192.65                10,891.34                10,416.66                9,930.15                  9,732.21                  9,694.90                  
Current Prior 3-PY Average 3-PY Average 3-PY Average 3-PY Average 3-PY Average

Funded NSS ADA
Grades TK-3 -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            
Grades 4-6 -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            
Grades 7-8 -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            
Grades 9-12 -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Subtotal -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

NPS, CDS, & COE Operated
Grades TK-3 3.37                          3.60                          6.56                          5.68                          5.68                          5.68                          5.68                          
Grades 4-6 7.52                          7.49                          6.15                          5.73                          5.73                          5.73                          5.73                          
Grades 7-8 16.43                        8.54                          6.04                          4.79                          4.79                          4.79                          4.79                          
Grades 9-12 -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Subtotal 27.32                        19.63                        18.75                        16.20                        16.20                        16.20                        16.20                        

ACTUAL ADA (Current Year Only)

      Grades TK-3 5,009.48 4,614.72 4,504.08 4,486.86 4,469.26 4,451.67 4,434.07 
      Grades 4-6 3,706.63 3,457.18 3,206.82 3,194.77 3,182.25 3,169.73 3,157.20 
      Grades 7-8 2,503.86 2,236.44 2,076.46 2,067.69 2,059.59 2,051.49 2,043.39 
      Grades 9-12 - - - - - - - 
Total Actual ADA 11,219.97 10,308.34 9,787.36 9,749.32 9,711.10 9,672.89 9,634.66 
TOTAL FUNDED ADA

Grades TK-3 5,009.48                  5,009.71                  4,881.01                  4,710.60                  4,535.62                  4,486.44                  4,469.26                  
Grades 4-6 3,706.63                  3,706.60                  3,622.12                  3,455.55                  3,285.53                  3,194.47                  3,182.25                  
Grades 7-8 2,503.86                  2,495.97                  2,406.96                  2,266.71                  2,125.20                  2,067.50                  2,059.59                  
Grades 9-12 -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            -                            

Total Funded ADA 11,219.97                11,212.28                10,910.09                10,432.86                9,946.35                  9,748.41                  9,711.10                  

Funded Difference (Funded ADA less Actual ADA) - 903.94 1,122.73 683.54 235.25 75.52 76.44 

FUNDED ADA for the Transitional Kindergarten Add-on
Current Year TK ADA - - 305.97  305.97  305.97  305.97  305.97 

PER-ADA FUNDING LEVELS
Base, Supplemental and Concentration Rate per ADA

Grades TK-3 9,806$                      10,525$                    12,041$                    13,145$                    13,565$                    13,948$                    14,395$                    
Grades 4-6 9,016$                      9,677$                      11,071$                    12,086$                    12,473$                    12,826$                    13,235$                    
Grades 7-8 9,283$                      9,963$                      11,399$                    12,444$                    12,841$                    13,205$                    13,626$                    
Grades 9-12 11,038$                    11,846$                    13,554$                    14,797$                    15,270$                    15,702$                    16,203$                    

Base Grants
Grades TK-3 7,702$                      8,093$                      9,166$                      9,919$                      10,310$                    10,649$                    10,989$                    
Grades 4-6 7,818$                      8,215$                      9,304$                      10,069$                    10,466$                    10,810$                    11,155$                    
Grades 7-8 8,050$                      8,458$                      9,580$                      10,367$                    10,775$                    11,129$                    11,484$                    
Grades 9-12 9,329$                      9,802$                      11,102$                    12,015$                    12,488$                    12,899$                    13,310$                    
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Summary Tab

La Mesa-Spring Valley (68197)  - 22/23 Unaudited Actuals 8/15/2023
2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 2026-27

Grade Span Adjustment
Grades TK-3 801$                         842$                         953$                         1,032$                      1,072$                      1,107$                      1,143$                      
Grades 9-12 243$                         255$                         289$                         312$                         325$                         335$                         346$                         

Prorated Base, Supplemental and Concentration Rate per ADA
Grades TK-3 8,503$                      8,935$                      10,119$                    10,951$                    11,382$                    11,756$                    12,132$                    
Grades 4-6 7,818$                      8,215$                      9,304$                      10,069$                    10,466$                    10,810$                    11,155$                    
Grades 7-8 8,050$                      8,458$                      9,580$                      10,367$                    10,775$                    11,129$                    11,484$                    
Grades 9-12 9,572$                      10,057$                    11,391$                    12,327$                    12,813$                    13,234$                    13,656$                    

Prorated Base Grants
Grades TK-3 7,702$                      8,093$                      9,166$                      9,919$                      10,310$                    10,649$                    10,989$                    
Grades 4-6 7,818$                      8,215$                      9,304$                      10,069$                    10,466$                    10,810$                    11,155$                    
Grades 7-8 8,050$                      8,458$                      9,580$                      10,367$                    10,775$                    11,129$                    11,484$                    
Grades 9-12 9,329$                      9,802$                      11,102$                    12,015$                    12,488$                    12,899$                    13,310$                    

Prorated Grade Span Adjustment
Grades TK-3 801$                         842$                         953$                         1,032$                      1,072$                      1,107$                      1,143$                      
Grades 9-12 243$                         255$                         289$                         312$                         325$                         335$                         346$                         

Supplemental Grant 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20% 20%
  Maximum - 1.00 ADA, 100% UPP

Grades TK-3 1,701$                      1,787$                      2,024$                      2,190$                      2,276$                      2,351$                      2,426$                      
Grades 4-6 1,564$                      1,643$                      1,861$                      2,014$                      2,093$                      2,162$                      2,231$                      
Grades 7-8 1,610$                      1,692$                      1,916$                      2,073$                      2,155$                      2,226$                      2,297$                      
Grades 9-12 1,914$                      2,011$                      2,278$                      2,465$                      2,563$                      2,647$                      2,731$                      

Actual - 1.00 ADA, Local UPP as follows: 61.17% 62.99% 64.40% 65.63% 64.62% 64.00% 64.00%
Grades TK-3 1,040$                      1,126$                      1,303$                      1,437$                      1,471$                      1,505$                      1,553$                      
Grades 4-6 956$                         1,035$                      1,198$                      1,322$                      1,353$                      1,384$                      1,428$                      
Grades 7-8 985$                         1,066$                      1,234$                      1,361$                      1,393$                      1,425$                      1,470$                      
Grades 9-12 1,171$                      1,267$                      1,467$                      1,618$                      1,656$                      1,694$                      1,748$                      

Concentration Grant (>55% population) 50% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65% 65%
  Maximum - 1.00 ADA, 100% UPP

Grades TK-3 4,252$                      5,808$                      6,577$                      7,118$                      7,398$                      7,641$                      7,886$                      
Grades 4-6 3,909$                      5,340$                      6,048$                      6,545$                      6,803$                      7,027$                      7,251$                      
Grades 7-8 4,025$                      5,498$                      6,227$                      6,739$                      7,004$                      7,234$                      7,465$                      
Grades 9-12 4,786$                      6,537$                      7,404$                      8,013$                      8,328$                      8,602$                      8,876$                      

Actual - 1.00 ADA, Local UPP >55% as follows: 6.1700% 7.9900% 9.4000% 10.6300% 9.6200% 9.0000% 9.0000%
Grades TK-3 262$                         464$                         618$                         757$                         712$                         688$                         710$                         
Grades 4-6 241$                         427$                         568$                         696$                         654$                         632$                         653$                         
Grades 7-8 248$                         439$                         585$                         716$                         674$                         651$                         672$                         
Grades 9-12 295$                         522$                         696$                         852$                         801$                         774$                         799$                         
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